12-10-1999 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECC Assistant Commissioner for Patents Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 ney Docket No. 104791 (MO) 11.30.95 101220399 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy hereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party (es): GIAT INDUSTRIES Alain BONNET 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE Anne-Laure CROS 78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance □Yes 3 No ☐ Merger Assignment \boxtimes ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _____ Execution Date: November 19, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999 C. Patent No.(s) _____ Patent Application No.(s: ______ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed Name: William P. Berridge B. Enclosed (Check No. 104646) Credit any overpayment or charge are underpayment to Address: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 30, 1996 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas I. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 12/07/1999 TTDW11 00000184 09450689 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0665

A	S	SI	G	N	Иľ	Ю.	N	٦	

		(t⊨ A <u>lai</u>	n BONNET	(5)		-	
(1-8)	Insert	(2: Anne	-Laure CROS	(6)	 -		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3:		(7)			
		(4:		(8				
			nsideration of the sum of one undersigned, each under	me dollar (\$1.0	00) and other g	ood and valu	able consi	deration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(9 (j	as Industries					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	`	, route de la l	dinière -	78000 V	ERSATL	ES 170	ANCE
	Assignee	. /				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		the entire ri invention, a divisional, or ressues and	designated as the Assigne ght, title and interest for the nd in all applications for pontinuation, substitute, are reexamination certificate	nc United State that the satent including a reissue applies that may be g	s of America as any and all p cation(s), and ranted on the i	is defined in rovisional, no all Letters Painvention kn	35 U.S.C. (on-provision extent, extent) with as	§100, in the onal,
(11)	Insert		anslational br			a proj∈	ctile	
	Identification such as Title, Case	dı	ring its traje	ctory				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 104791						
			e undersigned has (have) e herewith or	executed an ap	plication for p	atent in the	inited State	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	November, 19	1	909			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S	application Serial Number	r	·		-	
	filed applications	fi:ed	November 30, 19	999				
claims of reexaminentire in assignmidentific	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible at 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary thought the statement as some contents.	ivision thereof in obtaining events to execute all onal Conventic is to perform all ted States paid trizes and requenthe said Assign that he has not is heirs, successy grants the fi	or any patent or reissue a ridence and going forward papers and documents and on for Protection of Indust l affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of Inee, as Assignee of the en executed, and will not exessors, assigns and legal reput of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	pplication basis with such intended perform any real Property of any be necessared atents to issue the interest, and cute, any agreementatives. PLC the power	ed thereon, for reference. act which may a similar agree by to obtain, may and all L d covenants the ments in confirt to insert on t	the invention by be necessar ments. aintain or contesters Patent hat he has fullict herewith his assignments.	of the United and agree	ooperate with ction with cissue or ited States onvey the es that this
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the unc	lersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the un	dersigned na	me(s).		
Date	November 19. 1			Almi		1		(SEAL)
Date	November 19. 19		Inventor Signature		100		20:	
Date	TO V CHI JC L.		Inventor Signature					-
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature		·			
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature					
	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed b	efore at least t	Wo witnesses who also sie	blic if within to here:			l if outside	the U.S.A.
Date	November 19, 19	99	Witness	- M	y 11ah	1 (.	ulu	11/6
Date			Witness	-				

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0666